
Healthy Community Coalition 
Attendance and Contact Information 

Thursday 6/11/20 
ATTENDANCE 

Snoqualmie Valley Community Network 

Laura Smith (Ex. Director): Laura@svcn.info 

Sarah Marsh (SVCN Youth Resilience & Community Resource Coordinator for SVSD): Sarah@svcn.info 

Maren Van Nostrand (SVCN Youth Resilience & Community Resource Coordinator for SVSD): Maren@svcn.info 

Karla Russell (Community Coordinator for Pathways to Employment Success and Be Kind Snoqualmie): Karla@svcn.info 

Lisa Hart (Community Coordinator): Lisa@svcn.info 

Alyson Paris (Crisis Intervention Specialist): aparis@seattleymca.org 

 

Carepoint Clinic and Snoqualmie Valley Alliance Church 

Tami Jones: tami@carepointonline.org 

 

Encompass  

Sam Sinanan (Parent and Family Coordinator): Sandra.sinanan@encompassnw.org 

 

Friends of Youth 

Cindy Obtinario (Homeless Prevention Program): cindyo@friendsofyouth.org 

Christina Campos (Mental Health Program Manager): christinac@friendsofyouth.org 

 

Government and Local Officials 

Lane Covington (SVCN Board and Office of Councilmember Kathy Lambert) lane.covington@kingcounty.gov 

Eleanor Trenray (with Congresswoman Kim Schrier, WA-08): Eleanor.Trenary@mail.house.gov 

 

Helping Hands and Life Community Church 

Jon Wren: jon@lifesnoqualmie.org 

 

Hopelink 

Anna Austing (Case Manager): AAusting@hopelink.org 

Anne Lis (Client Resource Specialist: ALis@hopelink.org 

Allana Nath (New Food Bank Supervisor): ANath@hopeline.org 

Haley Cohen (Mobility and Resource Specialist): HCohen@hopelink.org 

Lindsey Robinson (Food): Lrobinson@hopelink.org 

 

Holy Innocents Church and Food Pantry (Duvall) 

Carrie Harris (Outreach Coordinator): carrie@holyinn.org 

 

King County Library System 

Jenn Carter 

Lindsay Ellsworth (Teen Librarian North Bend and Snoqualmie): lellsworth@kcls.org 

 

Mount Si Senior Center, Snoqualmie Valley and Issaquah Senior Centers 

Valerie Stewart (represents far East Senior hub including Mount Si): valerie@soundgenerations.org 

 

Riverview School District 

Brad Knowles (RVSD School Safety Officer): knowlesb@rsd407.org 

Jaren Ostercamp (Developmental Preschool teacher at Carnation ES): ostercampj@rsd407.org 
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Rotary Club of Snoqualmie Valley 

David Moore: davidseldonmoore@comcast.net 

 

 

Snoqualmie Valley Alliance Church and Love Snoqualmie Valley 

Emily Ridout: emily@svaonline.org 

 

Snoqualmie Valley School District 

Erica Healy (Social Worker at MSHS): healye@svsd410.org 

 

Snoqualmie Valley Shelter Services 

Trissa Dexheimer (Operations Manager): Trissa@valleyrenewalcenter.com 

 

Snoqualmie Valley Transit 

Amy Biggs: ABiggs@SVTBus.org 
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